eltotever the context so admits / mean and Include theirt Acaministrators and assignees etc.,
alathasagricultural land having extent of 1.0000 Ac.Gts inRangareddy District having TD-cum-Pass Book Number:

WHEREAS the Vendor has offered to sell the  said scheduled property for a consideration of Rs. 468812/-(RUPEES

FOUR LAKH SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT, HUNDRED TWELVE ONLY) and the Vendee has agreed to

purchase the same.  The consideration of Rs. 488812% nás aready been paid to the Vendor by the Vendee and the

Vendor acknowledges the receipt of the  same.

Now therefore this Deed of Sale witnesses as follovwan conslueration of the sum of Rs.